 FOR MORE INFORMATION: TE Technical Support Centers
USA/Canada: +1 800-327-6996
Brazil: +55 11-2103-6023
Mexico: +52 55-1106-0800
South America: +57 1-319-8962
Benelux: +32 16-508-695
France: +33 (0) 38-058-3210
Germany/Switzerland: +49 (0) 89-608-9903
Italy: +39 335-834-3453
Middle East/Africa: +971 4-211-7020
Russia: +7 495-790-790-2-200
Spain/Portugal: +34 912-681-885
UK: +44 08708-707-500
China: +86 400-820-6015
te.com/energy
© 2020 TE Connectivity. All Rights Reserved. EPP-3591-DDS-8/20
TE Connectivity, TE connectivity (logo), EVERY CONNECTION COUNTS, AMP, AMPACT, Axicom, Bowthorpe EMP, Crompton
Instruments, Raychem, SIMEL, UTILUX are trademarks. Other logos, product and Company names mentioned herein may be
trademarks of their respective owners. While TE has made every reasonable e� ort to ensure the accuracy of the information in this
brochure, TE does not guarantee that it is error-free, nor does TE make any other representation, warranty or guarantee that the
information is accurate, correct, reliable or current. TE reserves the right to make any adjustments to the information contained
herein at any time without notice. TE expressly disclaims all implied warranties regarding the information contained herein, including,
but not limited to, any implied warranties of merchantability or fi tness for a particular purpose. The dimensions in this brochure
are for reference purposes only and are subject to change without notice. Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
Consult TE for the latest dimensions and design specifi cations.
Loadbreak Junctions
ENERGY /// LOADBREAK JUNCTIONS
RATINGS
Description 15kV 25kV
Phase to Phase 14.4 kV 26.3 kV
Phase to Ground 8.3 kV 15.2 kV
AC 1 Minute Withstand 34 kV 40 kV
DC 15 Minute Withstand 53 kV 78 kV
BIL and Full Wave Crest 95 kV 125 kV
Min Corona Level 11 kV 19 kV
Switching Current 10 operations at
200 A  @14.4 kV
10 operations at
200 A  @26.3 kV
Short Time Current 10 kA rms symmetrically for 0.17 s
3.5 kA rms for 3s
PRODUCT SELECTION INFORMATION
Description Voltage
Class Size
Total
length
in. (mm)
Junctions with Adjustable Braket included
ELB-15-200-J2-ADJ 15 2 15.4 (390)
ELB-15-200-J3-ADJ 15 3 18.5 (470)
ELB-15-200-J4-ADJ 15 4 21.7 (550)
ELB-25-200-J2-ADJ 25 2 16.1 (410)
ELB-25-200-J3-ADJ 25 3 20.1 (510)
ELB-25-200-J4-ADJ 25 4 24.0 (610)
PRODUCT SELECTION INFORMATION
Number of
Interfaces
Physical Dimensions
In. (mm)
Confi guration #1
In. (mm)
Confi guration #2
In. (mm)
Confi guration #3
In. (mm)
A B Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max.
2 15.4 (390) 6.5 (164) 11.8 (300) 15.7 (400) 8.4 (213) 12.3 (313) 5.0 (126) 8.9 (226)
3 18.5 (470) 9.4 (239) 15.0 (380) 18.9 (480) 11.5 (293) 15.5 (393) 8.1 (206) 12.0 (306)
4 21.7 (550) 12.6 (321) 18.1 (460) 22.0 (560) 14.7 (373) 18.6 (473) 11.3 (28 6) 15.2 (386)
PRODUCT SELECTION INFORMATION
Number of
Interfaces
Physical Dimensions
In. (mm)
Confi guration #1
In. (mm)
Confi guration #2
In. (mm)
Confi guration #3
In. (mm)
A B Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max.
2 16.1 (410) 7.2 (184) 12.6 (320) 16.5 (420) 9.2 (233) 13.1 (333) 5.7 (146) 9.7 (246)
3 20.1 (510) 10.9 (277) 16.5 (420) 20.5 (520) 13.1 (333) 17.0 (433) 9.7 (246) 13.6 (346)
4 24.0 (610) 14.9 (379) 20.5 (520) 24.4 (620) 17.0 (433) 21.0 (533) 13.6 (346) 17.6 (446)
Table 1: 15kV
Table 2: 25kV